the Mayor’s Office of Housing and Community Development (“MOHCD”), shall have the right, 
in its sole discretion and for any reason, to terminate this Lease any time after the second year of 
the Extension Term. City shall provide Tenant with not less than three hundred sixty-five (365) 
calendar days’ prior written notice of such termination. Upon expiration of such notice period, 
Tenant shall vacate the Premises and deliver possession to City in accordance with the terms of 
the Lease. 

3. Notices. The paragraphs of Section 1 of the Lease entitled “Key Contact for